FORM PIO-1594 (, odified)	Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
1 77.400.000	
Tab settings → → ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 10083:	9011
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	9011 ress of receiving party(jes): 1 4
ARCSMITH, INC.	Name: ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 3600 WEST LAKE AVENUE
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: GLENVIEW State: IL ZIP: 60025
☐ Corporation-State MINNESOTA	
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
〔〕 Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State DELAWARE
Security Agreement	Other
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	designation is
Execution Date: JUNE 19, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es)
A Application purpose (a) or registration purpose (a)	(,)
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/149770 75/339629 75/347294	2108419 1931422 667433
75/347294 75/345921	667610 2045972 1066069 667742 734177 240926
Additional numbers	⊠ Yes □ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed.	registrations involved
Name: MARIA J. MARTIN	7. Total foo (27 CED 2 44):
Internal Address: <u>ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$490.00
	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3600 WEST LAKE AVENUE	8. Deposit account number:
	09-0025
City: GLENVIEW State: IL ZIP: 60025	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
23/57/1220 HMT1 00000000 020052 5100412	
D1 FC:481 40.00 CH B2 FC:482 450.00 CH	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	0-1000 - 3/2-1-
MARIA J. MARTIN	× 1000 8/28/91
Name of Person Signing	/ Signature Date
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and

TRADEMARK REEL: 1791 FRAME: 0217

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO.(S)

TRADEMARK REEL: 1791 FRAME: 0218

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Termination of Security Interest is dated as of June $\frac{9}{2}$, 1998, and is executed by Seidler Capital Partners L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("Secured Party"), releasing its security interests in the intellectual property owned by Arcsmith, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("Debtor").

WHEREAS, Debtor previously granted Secured Party a security interest in its intellectual property (the "Security Interest") to secure certain debt owed by Debtor to Secured Party, which debt has been paid and satisfied by Debtor; and

WHEREAS, Debtor desires to terminate the Security Interest and the Secured Party is willing to terminate the Security Interest;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. The recitals set forth above are acknowledged and agreed to by Secured Party and are incorporated by this reference.
- 2. Secured Party hereby terminates all of the Security Interest in the intellectual property owned by Debtor, including all renewals thereof, with such intellectual property including (but not limited to) the patents, applications, and trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

SEIDLER CAPITAL PARTNERS L.P., by Northstar Capital, Ltd., its general partner

Ву

Duane G. Harris, Managing Director

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 18th day of June, 1998.

Notary Public

THOMAS G. ROCK
NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA
HENNEPIN COUNTY
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2008

iloch

TRADEMARK REEL: 1791 FRAME: 0219

EXHIBIT A

United States Registered Trademarks

Mark	Reg. No.
Cyclone	2,108,419
FLO-TROL	667,610
HANDI-Heet	667,742
Phaser Powered (stylized)	1,931,422
Power Pro	2,045,972
REDI-SET	734,177
Silver Star	667,433
Smith's (and Design)	1,066,069
Smith's (Stylized)	240,926
Smith's (Stylized)	240,927
Tradesman	1,262,851
VISA-Blend	802,657
VISARC	667,435
VISARC (Stylized)	824,886
NATWELD	1,382,998

United States Pending Trademarks

Mark	App. No.
Power Lite	75-149-770
Smith Equipment (stylized)	75-347-294
The Little Torch (stylized)	75-345-921
VERSATORCH	75-339-629

United States Patents

Title	Patent No.
Cutting and Welding Torch Valve Apparatus	4,353,395
Plasma Torch Head, Body, Handle and Control Circuitry	5,039,837
Plasma Pilot Arc Ignition System	5,235,162
Torch Apparatus, Three Piece Tip	4,383,648
Safety Pressure Regulator	4,457,329
Circuitry for Electronic Switching Power Supply	5,345,376
Gas Lens Collect Body	5,556,550
Multi flame tip for HVAC	5,755,568

M1:0386445.01

RECORDED: 09/14/1998

REEL: 1791 FRAME: 0220

TRÂDEMÂRK 6/18/98